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Investor Portal in FPI
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has developed an "Investor Portal" to disseminate information on the State specific resource potential, policy support and fiscal incentives offered to investors in the food processing sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. An "Investors' Portal" has been developed by the Ministry with the intention to disseminate information on the State specific resource potential, policy support and fiscal incentives offered to investors in food processing sector. Investors can access the information on the Internet through Investors' Portal (http://foodprocessingindia.co.in/) or through Ministry's website
(http://mofpi.nic.in).
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